L24000030078

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(
(Document Number)					
(Essential Control of the Control of					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					





300416571203

10/02/23--01045--013 **160.00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLACIASSI ELFECATION

23 OCT -2 PH |2: |

T.J.H 1/22/24

COVER LETTER

	New Filing Se Division of Co							
SUBJEC	Lunsford,	McBride & Spann LLC						
Name of Limited Liability Company								
The enclo	osed Articles of	f Organization and fee(s) ar	re submitted for	or filing.				
Please ret	um all corresp	ondence concerning this ma	atter to the fol	lowing:				
	Darlene Lur	nsford Spann						
			Name of P	erson				
			7					
			Firm/Com	pany				
	153 West 6th Street							
Address								
	Jacksonville	, Florida 32206						
		C	ity/State and	Zip Code				
	lunsford.mcb	ride.spann@gmail.com						
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future ann	ual report notificat	ion)			
For further	information co	ncerning this matter, please	e call:					
	Darlene L. S	pann 90 at (•	476-0490				
	Name of Person		rea Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number			
Enclosed	is a check for t	he following amount:						
□\$125.0¢	0 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified	0 Filing Fee & Copy copy is enclosed)	■\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)			

Mailing Address

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address

New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Lunsford, McBride & S	<u> </u>	<u>.</u>	
(Must contain	n the words "Limited	Liability Company, "	L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
CLE II - Address:			
ailing address and street add	ress of the principal	office of the Limited I	iability Company is:
Principal	Office Address:		Mailing Address:
153 West 6th Street		P.O.B	ох 2015
Jacksonville, FL 32206		Jackso	onville, FL 32203-2015
imited Liability Company ca	annot serve as its own	n Registered Agent. Y	's Signature: ou must designate an individua
imited Liability Company or business entity with an act	annot serve as its own ive Florida registrati	n Registered Agent. Y on.)	
imited Liability Company car business entity with an act me and the Florida street ad-	annot serve as its own live Florida registration dress of the registere	n Registered Agent. Y on.) d agent are:	
imited Liability Company car business entity with an act me and the Florida street ad-	annot serve as its own ive Florida registrati	n Registered Agent. Y on.) d agent are:	
imited Liability Company car business entity with an act me and the Florida street ad-	annot serve as its own live Florida registration dress of the registere	n Registered Agent. Y on.) d agent are:	
r business entity with an act	annot serve as its own ive Florida registration dress of the registere Darlene Lunsford Sparlene Lunsf	n Registered Agent. Y on.) d agent are:	ou must designate an individua
imited Liability Company car business entity with an act time and the Florida street ad-	annot serve as its own ive Florida registration dress of the registere Darlene Lunsford Sparlene Lunsf	n Registered Agent. Y on.) d agent are: pann Name	ou must designate an individua

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Starline Lunsford Span
Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

2023 OCT -2 PH 12: 10

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:		
AMBR	Darlene Lunsford Spann 153 West 6th Street Jacksonnville, Florida 32206		
MGR	Darlene Lunsford Spann Trust 153 West 6th Street Jacksonville, Florida 32206		
THE CO. LEWIS CO			
(Use attachment if necessary)			
(If an effective date is listed, the date must the date of filing.)	the date of filing: November 1, 2023 (OPTIONAL) be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after some more the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as timent of State's records		
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. Operating agreement	Their of State 3 records.		
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:			
_Lari	ne Lungford Spain		
Signature of This document is I am aware that ar	of a member or an authorized representative of a member. executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. sy false information submitted in a document to the Department of State degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.		

Darlene Lunsford Spann

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)